
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY BANGLADESH 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Civil Division-2. Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 
Website:-www.caab.gov.bd 

File No. 30.31.0000.423.02.017.19- /; D / 

e-Tender Notice 

Date:-2b, .04.2023 

This is to notifY for all concerned that e-Tender is invited and published in the National e-GP System Portal 
(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for procurement of works for the following Tender. Interested persons/firms 
can see details by visiting the website www.eprocure.gov.bd. 

Sl Tender Brief description of Works Tender Reference No. 
Last date & time Last date & time 

No ID ofsellioe of submission 
01. 815599 R.M.O. Building duriog the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.138. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 

(S.H:- Cleaning sludges & night soil from 23.402, dt-05.04.2023 16:00 11:00 
septic tank, soak well, inspection pit, soB pipe 
& sewer line, surface drain and Sanitary 
blockage removal in/c. other allied works of 
CAAB HQ, FSR, CEMSU (old HQ) CATC 
Manager Bldg. CATC Canteen, Civil 
Aviation Academy, CATC Mosque, MT 
Bldg. Soudia Mosque and P&D/QS Bldg. 
etc.} at HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka 

02. 817162 R.M.O. Building duriog the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.067. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
(SH:- Repair & maintenance of plaster, 23.278/1, dt-09.03.2023 16:00 11:00 
painting in/c. other allied works of Member 
Ops Bang! ow at TAP RIA) at HSIA, 
Kurmitola, Dhaka 

03. 668250 R.M.O. Building during the year 2021-2022 30.31.0000.401.31.352. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
(S.H:- Essential repair & maintenance the 21.127/1, dt-24.01.2022 16:00' 11:00 
door, window, floor, plaster, painting replace 
sanitary fittings C.I sheet in/c. other related 
works of U-type tioshed quarter No. 181 to 
196 = 16 units (4 Bldg.) at Irshal coloney 
RIA) Dhaka 

04. 744766 Extension of Graveyard at Kurmitola 30.31.0000.401.14.058. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
· R.c:;;id.cmi:il areJ. inch.!ding other o:Lisoci;.tl..:J 2.i.JUl, dH.il.lU.:.:u;.:;.; 16.00 11 ;{;0 

works at HSIA Kurmitola, Dhaka 
05. 815201 R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.102. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 

(S.H:- Essential repairing of renewing door 23.339, dt-16.03.2023 16:00 11:00 
frame & shutter, tiles, painting and sanitary 
fitting io/c. other allied works of different 
type building unit No. E-7/2, E-713, E-10/1, 
E-10/9, E-1411, E-1412, F-1, F-2, F-27, P-3!1, 
P-312, P-4/3 and different area at Kurmitola 
RIA) -at HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka 

06. 822679 R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.156. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
(S.H:- Renewing outside painting of E-type 23.453, dt-13.04.2023 16:00 11:00 
Building No. E-10, II, 12, 13, 15 in/c. other 
allied works at Kurmitola Rl A) at HSIA, 
Kurmitola, Dhaka. 

07. 819051 R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.089. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
(S.H:- Essential Internal repair works of 23.421, dt-06.04.2023 16:00 11:00 
different rooms at CAAB H/Q in/c. other 
allied works) at HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka 

• 



Sl 
No 
08. 

09. 

10. 

II. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

16. 

17. 

Tender 
ID 

815199 

815193 

815192 

815196 

819066 

818949 

815187 

R2244(l 

819055 

817209 

:-2:-

Brief description of Works Tender Reference No. 

R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.342. 
(S.H:- Essential repair & maintenance with 22.143, dt-19.02.2023 
renewing door, tiles, plaster, painting & 
sanitary fitting in/c. other related works of 
Dormitory bldg. units No. 2/16, 19, 20, 22, 
23, 25, 26, 28, 29, 30 = lO units) at HSIA, 
Kurmitola, Dhaka. 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.064. 
(S.H:- Providing security grill in/c. other 23.302, dt-15.03.2023 
allied works of complain office & store shed 
at Kurmitola RIA) at HSIA, Kurmitola, 
Dhaka. 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.047. 
(S.H:- Removing sludge from RCC drain 23.254, dt-06.03.2023 
along the road from Kawla Bazar comer 
towards Shamsul Alam Madrasha road & 
removing sludge from ditch area north side of 
tinshed unclassified quarter in/c. other allied 
works) at HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.056. 
(S.H:- Repair and maintenance of G-type 23.322, dt-16.03.2023 
building No. G-14 (I to 10 = 10 uuits) in/c. 
other allied works at KurmitolaRIA) at HSIA, 
Kunuitola. Dhaka. 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.148. 
(S.H:- Essential repair and maintenance work 23.423, dt-09.04.2023 
of D-4/4, D-6/1, Dormitory- 1113, E-6/3 and 
providing 2 Nos dustbin in/c. other allied 
works at Kurmitola RJA) at Kunnitola, 
Dhaka. 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.141. 
(S.H:- Repair and maintenance of door, 23.455, dt-13.04.2023 
plaster, APS on floor, inside outside painting, 
sauitary fitting in/c. other allied works of M. T 
building No. I to 6) at HSIA, Kurmitola, 
Dhaka. 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 30.31.0000.401.31.357. 
(S.H:- Essential repair & maintenance of 22.96, dt-09.02.2023 
building unit No. E-13/5, E-6/9 & U-112 in/c. 
other allied works at Kunuitola Rl A) at HSIA, 
Kurmitola, Dhaka. 

, R.M.O. B!..!!!d!n!! !.h.!!in!! the ~ .. e~' 2fP.!_<'l.f(VJ , 30.?.1.0000.10L3 ~ n11 

(S.H:- Water proofing works of CATC 
Administrative building on roof in/c. other 
allied works) at HSIA, Kunuitola, Dhaka. 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 
(S.H:~Essential repair of door, window, 
plaster, sanitary fittings in/c. painting with 
other associated works of G-type building No. 
G-3/1 to 8 = 8 units at Kurmitola, RIA) at 
HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 
R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 
(S.H:- Providing R.C.C base for water tank 
in/c. other allied works for U-61-72 
unclassified quarter at Tejgaon RIA) at HSIA, 
Kurmitola, Dhaka 

23.454, dt-12.04.2023 

30.31.0000.401.31.143. 
23.458, dt-13.04.2023 

30.31.0000.401.31.068. 
23.304/1, dt-15.03.2023 

.A-_ ..... ----'--'- ., 

Last date & time 
ofsellin2 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

l ~-\.f;;;,·-1:}23 ! 

16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

14-May-2023 
16:00 

Last date & time 
of submission 
15-May-2023 

11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

~ .c:.\-L'i-..·--'2f:2~ 

11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

15-May-2023 
11:00 

• 



:-3:-

SJ Tender Brief description of Works 
No ID 
18. 815195 R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 

(S.H:- Essential repair of wooden & uPVC 
door frame, plaster, painting and replacement 
of sanitary fitting in/c. other related works of 
E-13/1, E-13/6, E-3 building (E-3/1 & 3/2 for 
outer security grill) at Kunnitola RIA) at 
HSIA, Kunnitola, Dhaka. 

19. 815197 R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 
(S.H:~ Essential repair & maintenance of E-
6/10 & E-7/1 in/c. other allied works at 
Kurmitola RIA) at HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 

20. 815191 R.M.O. Building during the year 2022-2023 
(S.H:- Essential repair and maintenance of G-
type building No. G-4 (2 to 6) in/c. other 
allied works at Kurmitola RIA) at HSIA, 
Kurmitola, Dhaka 

21. 730130 R.M.O. Building during the year 2021-2022 
(S.H:- Essential repair with bituminous 
carpeting, tack coat, seal coat painting and 
othe allied works of D-type Bldg.-3,4,6 & 
Dormitory building infront road area at 
Kurmitola Rl A) at HSIA, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 

Tender Reference No. Last date & time Last date & time 
of selling of submission 

30.31.0000.401.31.065. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
23.303, dt-15.03.2023 16:00 11:00 

30.31.0000.401.31.121. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
23.382, dt-30.03.2023 16:00 11:00 

30.31.0000.401.31.058. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
23.256, dt-06.03.2023 16:00 11:00 

30.31.0000.401.31.223. 14-May-2023 15-May-2023 
22.984/1, dt-14.06.2022 16:00 11:00 

(Aru:~L ~ 2-2> 
Executive Engineer (Civil) (C.C) 

Civil Division-2 
CAAB, Kurrnitola. Dhaka. 

Email:-xencd2@caab.gov.bd 

• 


